

STATE BANK OF INDIA OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION (LUCKNOW CIRCLE)

Registered Under Trade Union Act 1926 Registration No. 9488 (U.P.)
(Affiliated to ALL INDIA STATE BANK OFFICERS' FEDERATION)

1st Floor, State Bank of India, Administrative Building, SBI LHO, Moti Mahal Marg, Hazratganj, Lucknow - 226 001

CIRCULAR NO.2023/13



COM. RAJEEV SINGH SENGAR – TAKES OVER AS
GENERAL SECRETARY OF THE ASSOCIATION W.E.F. 01.07.2023

In accordance with the co-option resolved by the Executive Committee, dated 18.06.2023 and approved by General Council dated 25.06.2023 **Com. Rajeev Singh Sengar**, Dy. General Secretary of the Association has been elevated as the General Secretary of Association. He will assume the responsibility on 01.07.2023.

- 2. **Com. Rajeev Singh Sengar,** born on 22.08.1978, joined the Bank on 22.11.2004 and promoted to MMGS-II in June 2014 and MMGS III in April 2021. He has worked in several assignments including long tenure as Branch Managers. Thus, he has acquired in-depth knowledge of Branch functioning
- 3. **Com. Rajeev Singh Sengar** started his journey in the SBIOA (Lucknow Circle) by getting elected as Asstt. Regional Secretary, Lucknow Module in the year 2015. He was elected as Dy. General Secretary in the year 2018 & 2021, now he is co-opted as General Secretary. It is commendable that in span of 8 years of his association with SBIOA (Lucknow Circle), **Com. Rajeev Singh Sengar**, has risen to the coveted position of General Secretary. His never say die attitude and logical thinking has quickly transformed him into a dynamic and determined leader.
- 4. We are confident that the Association will eventually scale new heights and be further strengthened under his able leadership as General Secretary. We would like to take this opportunity to congratulate **Com. Rajeev Singh Sengar** and wish him good luck in all his future endeavors.

With greetings,

Comradely yours,

Jon

(PAWAN KUMAR) GENERAL SECRETARY



DATE: - 30.06.2023